
accessories

CHOCOLATE
CHIP

OLD
OLIVE

REAL
RED

WHISPER 
WHITE

CLOSE
TO COCOA

BASHFUL
BLUE

CERTAINLY
CELERY

PINK
PIROUETTE

KIWI
KISS

BAJA
BREEZE

RIDING HOOD
RED

WHISPER 
WHITE

174 © 1990–2008 STAMPIN’ UP !

2 SHEETS EA. 6" x 12" SELF-ADHESIVE DIE CUTS

112054 Best Ever $19.95

112179 Love Stories $19.95

2 SHEETS EA. 12" x 12" TEXTURED CARD STOCK

3 SHEETS EA. 12" x 12" DOUBLE-SIDED PAPER

2 SHEETS EA. 6" x 12" SELF-ADHESIVE DIE CUTS

2 SHEETS EA. 12" x 12" TEXTURED CARD STOCK

3 SHEETS EA. 12" x 12" DOUBLE-SIDED PAPER

ALL PAPER PATTERN SWATCHES SHOWN AT 25%

112193 I  Wish $19.95

2 SHEETS EA. 6" x 12" SELF-ADHESIVE DIE CUTS

3 SHEETS EA. 12" x 12" DOUBLE-SIDED PAPER

2 SHEETS EA. 12" x 12" TEXTURED CARD STOCK

The coordinating Snow Swirled set and sample 
made from this kit are shown on page 32.

The coordinating Big Bold Birthday set and sample 
made from this kit are shown on page 62.

The coordinating Together Forever set and sample 
made from this kit are shown on page 57.

112970 Lo Mejor de Todo



accessories

OLD
OLIVE

TAKEN
WITH TEAL

ROSE
RED

BASIC
GRAY

SO
SAFFRON

OLD
OLIVE

TANGERINE
TANGO

RIDING HOOD
RED

SO
SAFFRON

PIXIE
PINK

PUMPKIN
PIE

OLD
OLIVE

175© 1990–2008 STAMPIN’ UP !SELF-ADHESIVE DIE CUTS SHOWN AT 20%

113059 Petal Party $19.95

112043 U R Sweet $19.95

112186 Piña Colada $19.95

3 SHEETS EA. 12" x 12" DOUBLE-SIDED PAPER

2 SHEETS EA. 6" x 12" SELF-ADHESIVE DIE CUTS

2 SHEETS EA. 12" x 12" TEXTURED CARD STOCK

2 SHEETS EA. 6" x 12" SELF-ADHESIVE DIE CUTS

3 SHEETS EA. 12" x 12" DOUBLE-SIDED PAPER

2 SHEETS EA. 12" x 12" TEXTURED CARD STOCK

2 SHEETS EA. 6" x 12" SELF-ADHESIVE DIE CUTS

3 SHEETS EA. 12" x 12" DOUBLE-SIDED PAPER

2 SHEETS EA. 12" x 12" TEXTURED CARD STOCK

The coordinating Stitched Exotics set is shown on page 89.

The coordinating Best Wishes & More set is shown on page 55.



accessories

1 SHEET 8-1/2" x 11" SELF-ADHESIVE DIE CUTS

1 SHEET 8-1/2" x 11" SELF-ADHESIVE DIE CUTS

2 SHEETS EA. 8-1/2" x 11" TEXTURED CARD STOCK

2 SHEETS EA. 8.5" x 11" TEXTURED CARD STOCK

2 SHEETS 8-1/2" x 11" DOUBLE-SIDED PAPER

2 SHEETS 8-1/2" x 11" DOUBLE-SIDED PAPER

OLD
OLIVE

BASHFUL
BLUE

MORE
MUSTARD

OLD
OLIVE

ROSE
RED

PERFECT
PLUM

ALL PAPER PATTERN SWATCHES SHOWN AT 25%

simply sent card elements

176 © 1990–2008 STAMPIN’ UP !

Put cards together quickly with our Simply Sent Card Elements kits, which include the 

elements you need to embellish and create fun, vibrant cards. Photos and project instructions  

are included. Coordinating stamp sets are sold separately.

112021 Rock Star Card Elements $15.95

111696 Starring You (stamp set of 4) $13.95

 Additional Kit Accessories

5 feet of Whisper White 1/4" Grosgrain Ribbon

3-1/2 feet of More Mustard 1/4" Grosgrain Ribbon

3 large More Mustard Buttons

3 small Old Olive Buttons

5 More Mustard Brads

 Additional Kit Accessories

4 feet of Old Olive 5/8" Grosgrain Ribbon

5 feet of More Mustard 1/4" Grosgrain Ribbon

3 large More Mustard Buttons

This kit coordinates with 

the Wow Flowers stamp 

set shown on page 138.

This kit coordinates with 

the Starring You stamp 

set shown on page 138.

Kit creates 9 cards (3 ea. in 3 styles, 2 shown). Card size 4-1/4" x 5-1/2".

Kit creates 9 cards (3 ea. in 3 styles, 2 shown). Card size 4-1/4" x 5-1/2".

112962 Elementos para tarjetas estrella de rock Simply Sent

112955 Flores llamativas

112949 Celebremos

112028 Flower Power Card Elements $15.95

111714 Wow Flowers (stamp set of 4) $12.95



1 SHEET EA. 8-1/2" x 11" SINGLE-SIDED PAPER2 SHEETS 8-1/2" x 11" SELF-ADHESIVE DIE CUTS

3 SHEETS EA. 8-1/2" x 11" CARD STOCK

KRAFT
RUBY
RED

MELLOW
MOSS

accessories

SELF-ADHESIVE DIE CUTS SHOWN AT 20% 177© 1990–2008 STAMPIN’ UP !

Kit creates 18 cards (6 ea. in 3 styles, 2 shown). Card size 4-1/4" x 5-1/2".

Simply Sent Card Kit
Kit creates ten 6-5/8" x 3-1/4" cards (5 ea. in 2 styles). Contents include 6-piece, 

die-cut stamp set; Bashful Blue, Basic Gray, and Certainly Celery Classic Stampin’ 

Spots; assortment of card stock; self-adhesive die cuts; On Board Pieces; Stampin’ 

Dimensionals; 12 small Open-Ended Whisper White envelopes.

109868 Lifelong Notes $42.95

simply sent card kits
Nothing will get you started faster than our Simply Sent card kits. Our kits come complete with everything you need to create cards for a 

variety of occasions. Use the included stamp set, precut materials, and step-by-step instructions to start stamping beautiful projects in seconds.

Simply Sent Card Kit
Kit creates ten 4-1/4" x 5-1/2" cards (5 ea. in 2 styles). Contents include 6-piece, 

die-cut stamp set; Old Olive, Pumpkin Pie, and Real Red Classic Stampin’ Spots; 

assortment of card stock; Zig Zag Twill Tape; Pewter brads; 2-Way Glue Pen; 

Dazzling Diamonds Stampin’ Glitter ; Stampin’ Dimensionals; Mini Glue Dots; 12 

Very Vanilla envelopes.

109231 Sending Happy Thoughts $54.95

112016 Handmade Holiday Card Elements $17.95

111706 To You & Yours (stamp set of 6) $18.95

This kit coordinates 

with the To You & 

Yours stamp set 

shown on page 45.

112963 Elementos para tarjetas días festivos hechos a mano Simply Sent

112951 Para ti y tu familia



rub-ons
accessories

178 © 1990–2008 STAMPIN’ UP !

111416 Chateau Bella $10.95
Whisper White, Chocolate Chip

Our Rub-Ons are easy to apply and add visual interest to any card stock, 

patterned paper, or stamped image. Use Rub-Ons on paper and most 

nonporous surfaces, including glass, photos, clipboards, candles,

and more. Images are designed to coordinate with many of our stamp 

sets. 2 sheets per pkg., 1 ea. Basic Black and Whisper White or Chocolate 

Chip and Whisper White (colors noted by each design). 5-7/8" x 12".

111277 A Perfect Day $10.95
Whisper White, Basic Black

111414 Hidden Garden* $10.95
Whisper White, Chocolate Chip

*HIDDEN GARDEN IS AVAILBALE AS IMAGE-ONLY IN OUR SPANISH CATALOG, CELEBRANDO CREATIVIDAD. 

111417 Word Flurries $10.95
Whisper White, Chocolate Chip



accessories

179© 1990–2008 STAMPIN’ UP !RUB-ONS SHOWN AT 35% WITH A SMALL PORTION OF THE IMAGE AT ACTUAL SIZE.

111415 Greatest Moments $10.95
Whisper White, Chocolate Chip

111805 School Days $10.95
Whisper White, Chocolate Chip

110282 Anchored $10.95
Whisper White, Basic Black

110283 Take Note $10.95
Whisper White, Basic Black

111806 Chills & Thrills $10.95
Whisper White, Basic Black

111804 Chit Chat $10.95
Whisper White, Chocolate Chip



on board
accessories

180 © 1990–2008 STAMPIN’ UP !

On Board Batch of Blooms
Assortment includes six 9" x 9" sheets: 1 ea. in 6 designs with more than 200 images included.

112087 Batch of Blooms $14.95

On Board Something Seasonal
Assortment includes six 9" x 9" sheets: 2 ea. in 2 designs and 1 ea. of 2 designs. More than 200 

images are included.

112086 Something Seasonal $14.95

On Board Clipboards
Customize with Designer Series paper to create 

seasonal photo holders, wish lists, or reminders. Sized 

exclusively for Stampin’ Up!

109192 13" x 7-1/2" $15.95

109190 9" x 9" $7.95

109191 4-1/2" x 9" $6.50

On Board Book Basics
Use our thick chipboard to create personalized 

albums. Bind the covers with book clips, ribbon, jump 

rings, or anything your heart desires! Each package 

includes 4 sheets. Large dimensions: 9-3/8" x 9-3/8". 

Small dimensions: 5" x 7-1/2".

110713 Book Basics Large $7.95

110712 Book Basics Small $5.95

Our versatile On Board products range from alphabets and accents to clipboards and albums. This high-quality, acid-free 

chipboard is designed to coordinate with many of our stamp sets and accessories. Color with our Craft Stampin’ Pads, 

or decorate with stamped images, Designer Series paper, Hodgepodge Hardware, and more.



accessories

181© 1990–2008 STAMPIN’ UP !

On Board Albums
Larger 3-ring, chipboard album includes 10 8-1/2" x 

8-1/2" page protectors. Cover size: 9-1/2" x 11-1/4" 

Bitty Book holds 3-1/4" x 3-1/4" artwork. Approx. 

dimensions: 5-3/8" x 4". Includes 10 page protectors and 

album sleeve.

112456 8-1/2" x 8-1/2" Ring Album $13.95

112455 8-1/2" x 8-1/2" Page Protectors (10) $4.95

107925 Bitty Book $9.95

107923 Bitty Book Page Protectors (10) $4.25

On Board Journals
Art Journal includes 50 sheets of unlined, acid-free 

paper. Approx. journal dimensions: 5-3/4" x 8-3/4". 

5" x 5" Art Journal includes 20 sheets of Very Vanilla 

card stock. Approx. cover dimensions: 5-1/4" x 5-1/4".

107065 Art Journal $9.50

108495 5" x 5" Art Journal $6.95

On Board Essentials
Essential pieces highlight cards, scrapbook pages,  

and other crafting projects. Assortment includes three  

12" x 12" sheets: 1 ea. in 3 designs. More than 150 

images included.

112085 Essentials $12.95

On Board Loads of Letters
Multiple letters in three font styles make it easy to 

create words. Assortment includes three 12" x 12" 

sheets: 1 ea. in 3 designs.

112084 Loads of Letters $12.95

On Board Timeless Type
Pieces include uppercase and lowercase alphabet 

as well as numbers. Multiple letters make it easy to 

create words. Assortment includes three 12" x 12" 

sheets: 1 ea. in 3 designs.

112083 Timeless Type $12.95

On Board Simon Upper
Assortment includes three 12" x 12" sheets with more 

than 90 letters, numbers, and accents. 

109180 Simon Upper $12.95

On Board Lots of Letters
Assortment includes three 12" x 12" sheets with 

almost 200 letters, numbers, and accents.

109182 Lots of Letters $12.95



accessories

182 © 1990–2008 STAMPIN’ UP !

FLOWERS SHOWN AT 50% IN CHOCOLATE CHIP

accents & elements

Flower Fusion
Custom colored felt ßowers will add an eclectic dimension to any of your projects. 14 ßower 

designs in 3 colors. More than 130 individual pieces packaged in a fun tin.

110720 Flower Fusion $14.95
Pumpkin Pie, Rose Red, Old Olive

112006 Flower Fusion Too $14.95
Pink Pirouette, Baja Breeze, Chocolate Chip

Create quick tags, accents, borders, and more with our exclusive Accents & Elements. 

Die cut for your convenience, each piece ensures your projects will come together with ease. 

Coordinating colors are listed by each item number.

Roof Garden
12 sheets of self-adhesive die-cuts. 4 designs, 3 sheets of each design. Pieces layer together to 

make dimensional tags and accents.

111377 Roof Garden $10.95
Basic Gray, Kiwi Kiss, Not Quite Navy, Baja Breeze

SWATCHES SHOWN AT 25%



accessories

183© 1990–2008 STAMPIN’ UP !

Post Page Protectors

103687 6" x 6" $5.95

100670 12" x 12" $9.95

Season to Share 
Layer individual pieces to create tags and accents. 12 self-adhesive sheets: 3 ea. of 4 designs. 

112012 Season to Share $10.95
Riding Hood Red, Kiwi Kiss, Kraft

albums

Linen 6" x 6" Brag Book

104509 Natural $16.95

105391 Mellow Moss $16.95

105387 Real Red $16.95

104512 Navy $16.95

Linen 12" x 12"

104511 Natural $26.95

105393 Mellow Moss $26.95

105389 Real Red $26.95

104514 Navy $26.95

Linen 6" x 6" Brag Book

104515 Natural $19.95

105384 Mellow Moss $19.95

105381 Real Red $19.95

104516 Navy $19.95

Linen 12" x 12"

104519 Natural $29.95

105386 Mellow Moss $29.95

105383 Real Red $29.95

104518 Navy $29.95

Leather

104188 Black 6" x 6" Brag Book $24.95

102782 Black 12" x 12" $39.95

Ring Albums
Store your scrapbook pages in style with our long-lasting and 

durable ring-bound albums. The fabric has been pretreated 

with a stain-resistant coating. The brag book features two 1" 

straight D-rings. The 12" x 12" albums feature three 1-1/2" 

straight D-rings. Includes 10 page protectors.

Post Albums
Our premium, post-bound albums offer another option for 

scrapbook page storage. The fabric has been pretreated with 

a stain-resistant coating. Choose from linen or leather in 

popular Stampin’ Up! colors. Includes 10 page protectors.

True Elegance
Die-cut labels coordinate with the Sweet Bella style. 12 sheets (not self-adhesive): 3 ea. in 4 designs.

112088 True Elegance $8.95
Pink Pirouette. Chocolate Chip

Ring Page Protectors

104521 6" x 6" $5.95

104522 12" x 12" $9.95



ANTIQUE BRASS PEWTER

FILIGREE CIRCLEFLOWER STAR

accessories

FILIGREE STARFLOWER CIRCLE

EMBELLISHMENTS SHOWN AT ACTUAL SIZE UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED184 © 1990–2008 STAMPIN’ UP !

embellishments

Jumbo Eyelets
Work beautifully with the Crop-A-Dile. Use with On 

Board chipboard to make perfect rivets for altered/

custom books! Approx. 60 eyelets. 

108431 Antique Brass $9.95

108432 Pewter $9.95

Mat Pack
Paper-piercing pad, paper-piercing template, and 

setting mat, each 4" x 4".

105826 Mat Pack $9.95

Crop-A-Dile
Circle punch through chipboard, tin, and multiple paper 

layers with ease. Its built-in 1/8" and 3/16" eyelet setters 

silently and easily set eyelets of both sizes.

108362 Crop-A-Dile™ $29.95

Crafters’ Tool Kit
Includes 3/16" and 1/8" anywhere hole punches, 

universal eyelet setter, two needles, paper-piercing 

tool, bottle-nosed pliers with wire cutter, cross-lock 

tweezers, and hammer. Also includes paper-piercing 

pad, paper-piercing template, and setting mat, each 

4" x 4".  All packaged in a durable nylon zip case with 

outside pocket. Instructions included.

104310 Crafters’ Tool Kit $39.95

Build-A-Brad
Punch a 1/2" circle of Designer Series paper or stamp 

a custom image to build your own brad! Kit includes 

24 ea. brad bases and adhesive acrylic bubbles.

109108 Antique Brass $9.95

109128 Pewter $9.95

Designer Brads
High-quality, cast brads come in custom Stampin’ Up! designs, shapes, and Styled Silver Þnish. Use 

separately or with our Hodgepodge Hardware. Each assortment includes 16 pieces: 8 ea. of 2 sizes.  

112579 Flower Assortment $5.95

112577 Filigree Assortment (also includes 16 3/16" brads) $5.95

112571 Circle Assortment $5.95

112572 Star Assortment $5.95

Mini Library Clips
Innovative library clips are available in 12 ea. of  

4 colors (Black, Silver, Antique Brass, and Pewter).

Clip size: 1/4" x 1/2".

109857 Mini Library Clips $12.95

Eyelets, brads, Hodgepodge Hardware, and more—we’ve got the embellishments you need to adorn your

handmade creations. The variety of colors and assortments available makes it easy to mix and match.

Clips Assortment
These exclusive clips give your projects the right touch. Assortment includes 24 pieces in our 

Styled Silver Þnish: 8 ea. 1/2" x 3/4" Wire clip, 1/2" small library clip, and 1/2" x 3/4" Wide clip.

112580 Clips Assortment $6.95



accessories

*CONTENT COUNTS ARE APPROXIMATE

 Kit Contents*

White Flowers: 50 (10 ea. in 5 sizes)

White Halfback Pearls: 30 small, 20 medium, 10 large

Cream Halfback Pearls: 30 small, 20 medium, 10 large

White Round Pearls w/ Holes: 30 small, 15 large

Cream Round Pearls w/ Holes: 30 small, 15 large

Clear Round Beads w/ Center Hole: 10

Clear Round Beads w/ Side Hole: 10

Clear Teardrops: 20

Clear Round Rhinestone Brads:  

20 small, 15 medium, 15 large

Hat Pins w/ Clutches: 10

Spacer Beads: 30

 Kit Contents*

Raised Dots Small Oval Holder: 10

Small Rectangle Holder: 10

Raised Dots Designer Holder: 10

1" Circle Holder: 10

Square Holder: 10

1/2" Genuine Brad: 10

3/8" Star Brad: 10

1/2" Flower Brad: 10

3/8" Flower Brad: 10

Flower Ribbon Slide: 10

3/16" Brads: 100

A SELECTION OF THE BELOW PIECES IS INCLUDED.  PIECES ARE SHOWN AT 50% OF ACTUAL SIZE.

A SELECTION OF THE BELOW PIECES IS INCLUDED.  PIECES ARE SHOWN AT 50% OF ACTUAL SIZE.

STYLED SILVER

STYLED VANILLA

SHOWN AT ACTUAL SIZE

STYLED SILVER

185© 1990–2008 STAMPIN’ UP !

Brads
Exclusive colors coordinate beautifully with many of our other accessories. Approx. 200 per 

container. Assortments include approx. 50 ea. of 4 colors.

104337 Gold $6.95

104336 Silver $6.95

109109 Vintage $8.95
Black, Silver, Antique Brass, 
Pewter

106957 Bold Brights $8.95
Brilliant Blue, Green Galore,
Real Red, Tempting Turquoise

106955 Earth Elements $8.95
More Mustard, Old Olive,
Not Quite Navy, Ruby Red

106953 Rich Regals $8.95
Always Artichoke, Brocade Blue,
Rose Red, So Saffron

106954 Soft Subtles $8.95
Apricot Appeal, Bashful Blue,
Certainly Celery, Pretty in Pink

Pretties Kit
Use this versatile kit to embellish all of your works of heart! Use Stampin’ Pastels, 

Watercolor Wonder Crayons, or Classic ink to dye the ßowers to coordinate with our 

exclusive colors. See page 110 for step-by-step dyeing instructions.

109114 Pretties Kit $29.95

Hodgepodge Hardware
Our new Hodgepodge Hardware includes fresh designs in two Þnishes. These high-

quality, metal accents coordinate with many of our punches. Approx. 100 embellishments 

and 100 3/16” brads.

111325 Styled Silver $29.95

112454 Styled Vanilla $29.95

Rhinestone Brads
Add a bit of sparkle to any project! Each circle assortment includes approx. 80 brads: 4 colors, 3 

sizes. Each square assortment includes approx. 80 brads: 4 colors, 2 sizes (small shown below).

109110 Circle Fire $10.95
Pink, Red, 
Pumpkin, Yellow

109111 Circle Ice $10.95
Lilac, Light Blue, 
Turquoise, Green

109112 Square Fire $10.95
Pink, Red, 
Pumpkin, Yellow

109113 Square Ice $10.95
Lilac, Light Blue, 
Turquoise, Green

Eyelets
Eyelet tools sold separately. Assortment includes approx. 50 ea. of 4 colors.

105319 Metallic $5.95
Gold, Silver, Copper, 
Antique Brass



accessories

RIBBON SHOWN AT ACTUAL SIZE186 © 1990–2008 STAMPIN’ UP !

5/8" Striped Grosgrain Ribbon
Embellish your projects with this ribbon, available

in our In Colors. 5/8" wide, approx. 15 yds.

111374 Riding Hood Red $9.95

111373 Pink Pirouette $9.95

111375 Baja Breeze $9.95

111370 PaciÞc Point $9.95

111372 Kiwi Kiss $9.95

111371 Tangerine Tango $9.95

1/2" Striped Grosgrain Ribbon
Enjoy our classic grosgrain ribbon, available in this striped 

pattern. 1/2" wide, approx. 10 yds.

110717 Bashful Blue $7.95

110715 Pumpkin Pie $7.95

110714 Real Red $7.95

1" Double-Stitched Grosgrain Ribbon
Grosgrain ribbon features a double-stitched pattern; use 

alone or layer it with other ribbon. 1" wide, approx. 10 yds. 

111846 Rose Red $8.95

111847 Baja Breeze $8.95

111848 Bashful Blue $8.95

111849 Chocolate Chip $8.95

1/4" Grosgrain Ribbon
High-quality exclusive ribbon gives your project the perfect 

touch. 1/4" wide, approx. 15 yds.

109027 Basic Black $4.95

109025 Whisper White $4.95

109026 Very Vanilla $4.95

109030 Pumpkin Pie $4.95

109037 More Mustard $4.95

109040 Apricot Appeal $4.95

109032 Pretty in Pink $4.95

109034 Real Red $4.95

111366 Rose Red $4.95

109028 Bravo Burgundy $4.95

109039 Elegant Eggplant $4.95

109036 Night of Navy $4.95

109038 Tempting Turquoise $4.95

109029 Bashful Blue $4.95

111369 Sage Shadow $4.95

109031 Certainly Celery $4.95

111368 Old Olive $4.95

109033 Mellow Moss $4.95

109035 Always Artichoke $4.95

111367 Chocolate Chip $4.95

5/8" Grosgrain Ribbon
Wide grosgrain ribbon in many of our popular colors. 5/8" 

wide, approx. 15 yds.

109055 Very Vanilla $7.95

109051 Chocolate Chip $7.95

109053 Bravo Burgundy $7.95

109052 Real Red $7.95

109056 Regal Rose $7.95

109057 Brocade Blue $7.95

109050 Certainly Celery $7.95

109054 Old Olive $7.95

ribbon

1-1/4" Grosgrain Ribbon
This versatile ribbon (shown on a sample on page 102) 

coordinates with the Sweet Bella line. 1-1/4" wide, approx. 10 yds.

111363 Pink Pirouette $7.95

Ribbon is the perfect embellishment for your projects. Available in a variety of widths

and styles, our ribbon comes on a spool in Stampin’ Up! colors—so it’s sure to coordinate!



accessories

BUTTONS SHOWN AT ACTUAL SIZE

187© 1990–2008 STAMPIN’ UP !

7/8" Poly-Twill Ribbon
Our poly-twill ribbon offers a soft, smooth Þnish. 7/8” wide,

approx. 10 yds. 

111364 So Saffron $8.95

Clear Buttons
Dress up these buttons by applying Rub-On images or 

by stamping and attaching a cut-out shape to the button. 

8 ea. in three sizes: 3/4" circle, 1" circle, and 1" square.

105447 Clear Buttons $4.95

Colored Buttons
Hand-dyed to coordinate with a selection of our exclusive colors. Approx. 80 square and circle 

buttons in 2 sizes.

103981 Earth Elements & Neutrals $6.95
Basic Black, Close to Cocoa,
Creamy Caramel, Very Vanilla

103977 Bold Brights $6.95
Brilliant Blue, Green Galore,
Lovely Lilac, Real Red

103978 Earth Elements $6.95
More Mustard, Old Olive,
Really Rust, Ruby Red

105446 Rich Regals $6.95
Ballet Blue, Bravo Burgundy,
Handsome Hunter, Night of Navy

105445 Soft Subtles $6.95
Bashful Blue, Mellow Moss,
Pale Plum, Pretty in Pink

107421 Fresh Favorites I $6.95
Apricot Appeal, Certainly Celery,
Not Quite Navy, Tempting Turquoise

107422 Fresh Favorites II $6.95
Always Artichoke, Brocade Blue,
Rose Red, So Saffron

buttons & tags

Metal Edge Tags
These fun tags are great to stamp on, or customize using 

vellum or Designer Series paper. Choose circle or square 

tags. Each package contains six 2" tags and six 1-1/2" tags.

103374 Aluminum White Circle $4.25

103372 Aluminum White Square $4.25

Designer Buttons
Bouquet of buttons coordinates with our Sweet Bella style. Includes 30 buttons: 

3 of ea. button shown.

112092 Button Bouquet $7.95
Pink Pirouette, Riding Hood Red, Baja Breeze, Kiwi Kiss

Satin Ribbon
Double-sided ribbon features Very Vanilla on one

side and Kiwi Kiss on the other. 3/8” wide, approx. 10 yds.

111879 Kiwi Kiss/Very Vanilla $7.95

Taffeta Ribbon
Timeless ribbon adds a touch of elegance to any project. 3/8" 

wide, approx. 10 yds.

109070 Whisper White $6.95

109071 Very Vanilla $6.95

109068 Kraft $6.95

109065 Chocolate Chip $6.95

109064 Basic Gray $6.95

109069 Mellow Moss $6.95

109066 Bashful Blue $6.95

109067 Pretty in Pink $6.95

111365 Riding Hood Red $6.95

Gingham Ribbon
Add a touch of nostalgia to your projects. 3/16" wide,  

approx. 15 yds.

104832 Black $7.50

104827 Red $7.50

104829 Light Blue $7.50

104828 Light Pink $7.50

104831 Moss $7.50

104830 Caramel $7.50

Twill Tape
Use alone, or create a custom look with our stamps or Rub-Ons. 

100% cotton twill tape can be dyed with our Classic ink reÞlls. 

Approx. 9 yds., 3 yds. ea. of 3/8", 3/4", and 1-1/2" tape.

105245 Twill Tape $5.95

Hemp Twine
Approx. 12 yds. 

101259 Black $2.50

100982 Natural $2.50

102875 Red $2.50

Linen Zread
Diameter is Þne enough for use with buttons or with needles 

from our Crafters’ Tool Kit. Approx. 15 yds.

104199 Linen Thread $4.50



3

2215

20

21

16

17

18

19

12

11

14

8

7

9

6

5

4

1

2

10

13

accessories

188 © 1990–2008 STAMPIN’ UP !

Punches

3. 104401 1-3/8" Circle $15.95

4. 104403 1-1/4" Circle $15.95

5. 109046 1" Circle $10.95

6. 107217 3/4" Circle $10.95

7. 104390 1/2" Circle $5.95

8. 104942 1/4" Circle $5.95

9. 109042 Photo Corners $15.95

10. 112004 1-3/4" Circle $15.95

11. 107304 Small Oval $15.95

12. 107305 Large Oval $15.95

13. 112082 Wide Oval $15.95

14. 105090 Word Window $15.95

15. 107272 Key Tag $15.95

16. 104943 1/4" Square $5.95

17. 107273 3/4" Square $10.95

18. 104400 1-1/4" Square $15.95

19. 103375 1-3/8" Square $15.95

20. 107215 Tag Corner $6.95

21. 107214 Ticket Corner $6.95

22. 109047 3/16" Corner Rounder $6.95

23. 105934 Tag $15.95

24. 108264 Small Tag $15.95

25. 110710 Large Star $15.95

26. 109045 Star $10.95

27. 112091 Scallop Edge $15.95

28. 108340 Round Tab $15.95

29. 107590 Designer Label $15.95

30. 109044 Snow Blossom $10.95

31. 105088 Double Rectangle $5.95

32. 104388 Slit $5.95

33. 109041 5-Petal Flower $15.95

34. 110711 Boho Blossoms $15.95

35. 109183 Trio Flower $15.95

36. 108341 Spiral $10.95

37. 104389 Double Circle $5.95

38. 110709 My Way $15.95

39. 109043 Scallop Circle $15.95

40. 112081 Scallop Square $15.95

41. 105089 Horizontal Slot $5.95

Handheld Punches

1. 101227 1/16" Circle $8.95

2. 100391 1/8" Circle $8.95

punches

Our punches are designed to work

with many of our stamp sets.

Use the punches and sets together

to create coordinating projects.



25

39

38

413736

34

33

4035
30

31 32

29

26

23

24

28

27

accessories

PUNCH ARTWORK

CUTE & CURLY STAMP ARTWORK (SET OF 4)

189© 1990–2008 STAMPIN’ UP !

Curly Label Punch Bundle
Make quick accents, journaling, or tags for any scrapbook page or card. This bundle 

includes the exclusive Cute & Curly set and its coordinating Curly Label punch. Use 

them together to create small tags or focal points for your projects.

112966 Curly Label Punch Bundle $33.95



accessories

190 © 1990–2008 STAMPIN’ UP !

Bead Duo
Monochromatic bead assor tments contain approx. 

30 grams of colored micro beads and 30 grams of 

assorted hexagon and bugle beads, each packaged in

a Stampin’ Store mini container.

110752 Pink Duo $9.95
(Clear Micro Beads)

110753 Blue Duo $9.95

110754 Green Duo $9.95

110732 Orange Duo $9.95

110731 Red Duo $9.95

110733 Silver Duo $9.95

Sticky Cuts Letters
Use with our Duo Beads or Stampin’ Glitter to make personalizing your projects, gifts, and 

work spaces easy and fun. 2 sheets included. 12" x 12".

111109 Sticky Cuts Letters $8.95

Stampin’ Glitter
For the perfect amount of sparkle, try our different glitters. Apply with Heat & Stick powder, 

Tombow Multi Purpose Adhesive, or a 2-Way Glue Pen, sold separately. 

102023 Dazzling Diamonds (1/2 oz.) $4.50

108797 Chunky Essentials (1 oz. ea.) $15.95
Red, White, Silver, Black

111343 Chunky Sprinkles (1 oz. ea.) $15.95
Light Pink, Light Blue, 
Celery, Crystal Iris

108796 Fine Cosmo (1/4 oz. ea.) $13.95
Rose Pink, Orchid, Light Blue,
Celery, Turquoise

Powder Pals
Keep your work area neat and save glitters and 

powders with these terriÞc tools. Comes with 2 trays 

and a brush for clean up.

102197 Powder Pals
®

$19.95

Embossing Buddy
Rub across paper to reduce static. Use before 

embossing or applying glitter.

103083 Embossing Buddy
®

$4.95

Heat Tool
Use this electric heat tool with embossing powders, 

Heat & Stick Powder, and to heat-set pigment ink.

100005 Heat Tool $26.95

Heat & Stick Powder
Use this product to apply Stampin’ Glitter to your 

stamped image with precision. Acid free. 1/2 oz.

100625 Heat & Stick Powder $4.50

Micro Beads
Try using Tombow Multi Purpose Adhesive, Sticky Strip, 

or Sticky Cuts to adhere these fun beads!

104266 Micro Beads $5.25

Stampin’ Emboss Powder
Our embossing powder meets all of your embossing 

needs. Try embossing several layers to achieve a thick, 

dimensional look. 1/2 oz.

109133 Black $4.75

109132 White $4.75

109129 Gold $4.75

109131 Silver $4.75

109130 Clear $4.75

101930 Iridescent Ice $4.75

100477 Glassy Glaze Enamel (1 oz.) $4.75

heat embossing

beads & glitter
Dress up your projects with our bead and glitter assortments. Available in an array of colors,

glitter and beads will turn your creations from subtle to spectacular in seconds!

Apply larger beads 

to your project 

first, and use 

the coordinating 

micro beads to 

fill in the spaces. 

Use with Sticky 

Cuts, Sticky Strip, 

or Tombow Multi 

Purpose Adhesive.



accessories

PUNCHES PLUS

FLORAL FRENZY

SEEING SPOTS

DOTS PRICELESS

PICK A PETAL

191© 1990–2008 STAMPIN’ UP !

Crystal Effects
Add a dimensional, lacquered look to any stamped 

image. Acid free. 2 oz.  

101055 Crystal Effects
®

$6.25

Tombow Multi Purpose Adhesive
This adhesive is temporary when allowed to dry 

before adhering or permanent when adhered promptly. 

Acid free. 0.875 oz.

110755 Tombow
®

 Adhesive $3.95

2-Way Glue Pen
This adhesive is temporary when allowed to dry 

before adhering or permanent when adhered 

promptly. Acid free. 10 grams.

100425 2-Way Glue Pen $3.50

Anywhere Glue Stick
Rectangle shape allows you access to even the 

corners of your project. Acid Free. 20 grams each.

104045 Anywhere Glue Stick (2) $3.95

Sticky Strip
Use this double-sided, extra-tacky strip to adhere micro 

beads or ribbon and make three-dimensional items 

stick tightly. Acid free. Approx. 1/4” wide, approx. 10 yds.

104294 Sticky Strip $6.95

Stampin’ Dimensionals
1/16" thick double-sided, adhesive foam dots. Acid free.

104430 Stampin’ Dimensionals (300) $3.95

Glue Dots
Glue Dots® are a super-sticky adhesive designed for 

use on three-dimensional accents. No fumes, no mess, 

no drying time required. Acid free.

103683 Mini Glue Dots $4.95
Approx 3/16" dia., 300 dots.

104183 Pop-Up Glue Dots $3.95
Approx 1/2" dia., 1/8” thick. 75 dots.

Classy Brass Templates
All Classy Brass templates feature exclusive designs that 

coordinate with popular Stampin' Up! sets. Most templates 

also include convenient guides for paper piercing. 

109542 Pick a Petal $21.95
Coordinates with Pick a Petal (page 128).

109539 Punches Plus $20.95

107412 Seeing Spots $9.95
Coordinates with Seeing Spots (page 129).

111807 Floral Frenzy $15.95
Coordinates with Eastern Blooms (page 91).

109540 Dots $15.95

109541 Priceless $15.95
Coordinates with Priceless (page 116).

Adhesive Remover
This adhesive remover works like an eraser. Note: It 

does not remove tape. 2" x 2"

103684 Adhesive Remover $1.95

Dotto
Tiny repositionable adhesive dots in a convenient 

dispenser. Acid free. 585".

103305 Dotto
®

$12.95

100902 Dotto ReÞll $6.50

adhesives

SNAIL Adhesive
Double-sided, permamnent adhesive dispensed 

continuously. Acid free. 472".

104332 SNAIL Adhesive
®

$6.95

104331 SNAIL ReÞll $4.50

Stylus
Use small tip for lightweight papers and large tip for 

card stock.

100663 Stylus $2.50

Empressor Stylus
Dual-tipped, roller-ball embossing tool features 

comfort grips and works with any template. Smooth- 

rolling action reduces paper tearing. Small tip is 

perfect for small patterns and lightweight papers; large 

tip works great on card stock.

100716 Empressor
®

 Stylus $10.95

Light Table
Our light table features a stainless steel frame, thick 

plexiglass top, tilt-up device, and bright, even light. This 

gives you the perfect surface for use with our Classy 

Brass templates. 10" x 12" work area.

102888 Light Table $49.95

dry embossing

Our Classy Brass templates include handy paper- 

piercing guides. See a sample on page 66 made with a 

paper-piercing guide on the Punches Plus Classy Brass.



accessories

192 © 1990–2008 STAMPIN’ UP !

Ze Tearing Edge
Create natural-looking torn edges with precision. 

Approx. 13" x 1-1/2".

102930 The Tearing Edge
®

$19.95

Paper Cutter
Portable and lightweight. Cuts paper up to 12". 

Features easy-to-read grid lines and black base. 

Measures widths up to 15-1/2". Comes with 2  

cutting blades. Refills include either a cutting and 

scoring blade or 2 cutting blades. 

104152 Paper Cutter $24.95

104154 Cutting & Scoring Blade ReÞlls $5.95

104153 Cutting Blade ReÞlls $5.95

Tabletop Paper Cutter
Precise paper cutter features stainless-steel  

precision-ground blades and is ideal for cardmaking 

and scrapbooking.

106959 Tabletop Paper Cutter $45.95

Cutter Kit
Use this convenient and portable cutter kit for all 

of your projects on the go! Includes rotary cutter, 

perforating tool, scoring tool, and a 7-sided  

distressing tool.

106958 Cutter Kit $16.95

Craft & Rubber Scissors
These sharp, short-bladed scissors are especially 

suited for trimming your rubber stamps before 

assembling them. 1-3/4" blade length.

103179 Craft & Rubber Scissors $19.95

Paper Snips
These small, thin-bladed scissors provide expert 

cutting in even the tiniest of areas, and the precision-

ground tips allow you to cut to the end of the blade. 

2-1/2" blade length.

103579 Paper Snips $9.95

Stamp-a-ma-jig
Use this stamp positioner for precise stamp alignment every 

time. Nonskid base. Includes reusable, wipe-clean imaging 

sheet for easy placement.

101049 Stamp-a-ma-jig $11.95

Stampin’ Scrub
Dual-sided tray contains replaceable black Þber 

scrubbing pads. Clean stamp on one side, blot dry on 

the other. Sized to Þt even our largest stamps. Each pad 

is approx. 7" x 5-3/4".

102642 Stampin’ Scrub
®

$14.95

101230 Stampin’ Scrub ReÞll Pads (2) $8.50

Stampin’ Mist Stamp Cleaner
Lightly scented spray cleans and conditions your 

rubber stamps. For best results, clean stamp 

immediately after use.

102394 Stampin’ Mist
®

 (2 oz.) $3.95

101022 Stampin’ Mist ReÞll (8 oz.) $8.95

Grid Paper
Oversized pad of paper protects your stamping work 

surfaces. Serves as scratch paper and makes cleanup 

a snap! Printed on one side with a grid and ruler for 

convenient measurements. 11" x 17".

102787 Grid Paper (100 sheets) $9.95

Bone Folder
Use to score paper and make crisp folds.

102300 Bone Folder $6.95

Sanding Blocks
Use to distress the surface of your paper or to sand 

a rough edge.

103301 Sanding Blocks (2) $3.50

Craft & Paper Scissors
High-quality crafting scissors cut ribbon easily and 

create a smooth, clean cut. 3-3/4" blade length.

108360 Craft & Paper Scissors $29.95

Cutting Mat
This no-slip mat allows for safe cutting while protecting 

your work surface. Grid lines provide a guide for precise 

cutting with your hobby blade every time. 12" x 18".

101087 Cutting Mat $15.95

Hobby Blade
Extra sharp, with 5 reÞll blades. Comes in a 

convenient storage tube.

102449 Hobby Blade & ReÞlls $4.50

Crimper
Crimps card stock and paper up to 6-1/2" wide. 

101618 Crimper $19.95

tools

Coluzzle Cutting System
Includes circle and oval template, cutting mat,  

and cutting knife all packaged in our 8-1/2" x 11"  

Craft Keeper.

102264 Coluzzle Starter Set $19.95

102721 Coluzzle ReÞll Blades (2) $4.50



accessories

193© 1990–2008 STAMPIN’ UP !

VersaMark
Create a tone-on-tone or a watermark effect with this 

pad and marker. Acid free. 

102283 VersaMark Pad $7.50

102193 VersaMark Pad ReÞll (1/2 oz.) $3.95

100901 VersaMarker® $3.25

uni-ball® Signo Gel Pen
The smooth-rolling ink of this gel pen allows you 

to add text or creative touches on dark card stock. 

Medium ballpoint tip.

105021 White $3.95

Encore!® Pads
Add a rich, metallic look to your stamped projects 

with these acid-free, fade-resistant pigment ink pads. 

Metallic inks should be heat embossed when used

in a scrapbook. These inks come in stackable, easy-to-

hold pads.

101017 Gold Pad $8.95

101242 Gold ReÞll (1/2 oz.) $4.25

101039 Silver Pad $8.95

102124 Silver ReÞll (1/2 oz.) $4.25

StāzOn Ink Pads
This quick-drying, permanent ink works great on 

nonporous surfaces.

101406 Jet Black Pad $7.95

102566 Jet Black ReÞll (1/2 oz.) $4.95

106960 White Pad & ReÞll (1/2 oz.) $11.95

106961 White ReÞll (1/2 oz.) $4.95

Stampin’ Write Journalers
Fade-resistant, waterproof, pigment markers ideal for 

journaling and scrapbooking. Tip sizes: .6mm and

2.3 mm bullet.

105394 Basic Black $3.25

109123 Basic Brown $3.25

Pencil Sharpener
Sharp steel blade creates a Þne point with 2 sizes 

that accommodate Stampin’ Up! watercolor pencils. 

Removable receptacle for shavings keeps things neat.

100745 Pencil Sharpener $4.95

coloring tools

Aqua Painter
Use this versatile tool for controlled water coloring. 

It’s less messy and more transportable than a cup and 

watercolor brush. To use, Þll reservoir with water.

(1 medium and 1 large per pkg.)

103954 Aqua Painter $16.95

Stipple Brushes
No. 2 and No. 4. 2 per pkg.

101399 Stipple Brushes $6.95

Color Spritzer Tool
Achieve spectacular effects using a Stampin’ Write 

marker with this convenient tool. Marker not included.

107066 Color Spritzer Tool $12.95

Sponge Daubers

102892 Sponge Daubers (12) $10.95

Stamping Sponges

101610 Stamping Sponges (3) $3.50

Brayer
Use for special-effect backgrounds and uniform  

inking on large stamps. Includes handle and soft 

rubber attachment. 

102395 Handle with Rubber Attachment $12.50

Blender Pens
2 brush tips on each. Use with Watercolor Pencils, 

Watercolor Wonder Crayons, and Stampin’ Pastels to 

blend color. Acid free and xylene free.

102845 Blender Pens (3) $9.95

applicators

StāzOn Cleaner
StazOn stamp cleaner is especially formulated to clean 

and condition stamps after use with StazOn ink. This 

cleaner is used to prevent staining that can occur 

when using solvent-based inks.

109196 Cleaner (2 oz.) $4.95



accessories

stampin’ around

194 © 1990–2008 STAMPIN’ UP !

Uninked Cartridges
These cartridges come uninked, ready to create your 

own cartridge with any of our Classic ink reÞlls.

101529 Cartridge $5.25

103678 Jumbo Cartridge $7.50

Stampin’ Around Handles
Does not include cartridge or wheel. Ink cartridges are 

sold on pages 163–165.

102971 Stampin’ Around Handle $3.95

103661 Stampin’ Around $5.95
Jumbo Handle

Stampin’ Around Wheel Guide
Wheel perfect background papers, borders, or mitered 

corners without worrying about crooked lines or 

overlapping images with this handy tool. Rubber feet 

keep the guide from moving or slipping. The guide can be 

conÞgured for both standard and jumbo wheels.

104834 Wheel Guide $9.95

stampin’ kids®

105669 Tattoo Kit II* $13.95
Black pad, 6 markers (Blue, Green, Orange, Pink, Purple, Red)

105668 Tattoo Kit I* $13.95
Navy pad, 6 markers (Black, Blue, Green, Henna, Red, Yellow)

With our Stampin’ Around wheels, your projects will come together quickly and fashionably.

Many wheels coordinate with our stamp sets, so you can use them together for twice the fun.

*FD&C-APPROVED INKS ARE NONTOXIC. 6 STAMPS IN AVINYL POUCH. SOME ASSEMBLY REQUIRED.

Look for this symbol marking our Stampin’ 

Around wheels throughout the catalog. Ink 

cartridges are sold on pages 163–165. The

wheel index can be found on pages 197–198.



accessories

195© 1990–2008 STAMPIN’ UP !PRODUCTS SHOWN IN ALL STORAGE ITEMS ONTHIS PAGE NOT INCLUDED.

Color Caddy
Holds 48 Classic or Craft pads and 48 reÞlls. Rotates for easy access. Some assembly 

required. Pads and reÞlls not included. The Color Caddy extender kit includes 3 stacking trays to 

accommodate 12 additional Stampin’ Up! pads. Extender rod and assembly instructions included.

104335 Color Caddy® $59.95

107063 Color Caddy Extender Kit $14.95

Stampin’ Around Wheel Storage
Each standard container stores 10 wheels; jumbo 

container stores 6 wheels.

105743 Standard (2) $6.95

105741 Jumbo (2) $6.95

Forget-Me-Not Keeper
Use for photo storage or card organization. Includes 

12 dividers that allow you to sort photos by theme, or 

cards by month or occasion. 8-5/8" x 6-5/8" x 5".

105525 Forget-Me-Not Keeper® $11.95

Paper Holders and Dividers
Our vertical paper holders make it easy to store and 

protect paper while keeping it visible and within reach. 

Paper holders store up to 200 sheets of card stock. Use 

the paper holder dividers (sold separately) to separate 

paper by color or pattern.

105527 Paper Holder 8-1/2" x 11" $6.95

105526 Dividers 8-1/2" x 11" (4) $5.25

105528 Paper Holder 12" x 12" $7.95

105529 Dividers 12" x 12" (4) $5.95

Ribbon Keepers
Our exclusive stackable storage boxes offer an organized way to store your ribbon. Create 

customized ribbon storage based on your needs. Each package includes 2 boxes, 2 divider slides,  

6 connector tabs, 12 rubber feet, and instructions for assembly. The small keeper holds 3/8" ribbon. 

The medium keeper holds 5/8", 7/8", 1", and 1-1/4" ribbon. The large keeper holds 1/4" ribbon.

107634 Small (2) $11.95

107635 Medium (2) $15.95

107636 Large (2) $18.95

Stampin’ Color Index Labels
Now includes labels for the 2008–2009 In Colors. Place 

on the ends of your ink pads or use them to catalog or 

Þle your card stock. 66 labels per sheet; sheet size 5" x 6".

113034 Color Index Labels (2) $3.95

Craft Keepers
Safe storage for photos, papers, card stock, templates, 

and more. Velcro® closure. Expands to 1" thick. 3 per pkg. 

104182 8-1/2" x 11" $6.95
(actual size: 9" x 11-1/2")

104181 12" x 12" $7.95
(actual size: 13-1/2" x 13-1/2")

COLOR CADDY EXTENDER KIT

Stampin’ Stack & Store
The Stack & Store Caddy is exclusively designed to be used with our Stampin’ Store containers. 

Stack & Store Caddy is housed on a turntable, and the containers are easily removed with one hand! 

Caddy holds 24 containers (2-1/2" x 7/8") or 48 mini containers (2-1/2" x 7/16").

109127 Stack & Store Caddy $34.95

103649 Stampin’ Store Containers (6) $3.95

103647 Mini Stampin’ Store Containers (6) $3.95

MINI STAMPIN’ STORE 
CONTAINERS

STAMPIN’ STORE 
CONTAINERS

storage



index & supplies

196 © 1990–2008 STAMPIN’ UP !

ITEM # STAMP SET PRICE PAGE #

109387 ABC Alphabet Lower 27.95 154

109322 ABC Alphabet Upper 27.95 154

109312 ABC Images 31.95 154

109493 Absolutely Fabulous 20.95 147

109397 All Holidays 31.95 142

109339 All in the Family 36.95 78

111066 All Scallops 27.95 125

113620 Always 28.95 56

111562 Always in My Thoughts 17.95 71

109399 Art by Design 17.95 152

110372 Autumn Harvest 17.95 30

109401 Baby Jesus Is Born 15.95 42

109264 Baroque 17.95 135

109403 Baroque Motifs 25.95 120

109363 Batty for You 22.95 28

111594 Beautiful Borders 25.95 132

113618 Beautiful Thing, A 20.95 90

111596 Bella Blossoms 23.95 102

111598 Bella Toile 17.95 134

111600 Bella's Bloom 12.95 103

111602 Best Wishes & More 26.95 55

111604 Best Yet NA 18

109439 Big Bold Birthday 27.95 62

107345 Big Deal Alphabet 40.95 155

109441 Big Deal Numbers 22.95 155

109405 Big Flowers 30.95 94

109266 Big on Christmas 18.95 40

111606 Bitty Basics NA 17

110994 Bitty Birthday 12.95 64

111490 Bloomin' Beautiful 25.95 86

109409 Boatloads of Love 20.95 52

111072 Boho Backgrounds 15.95 118

111608 Boho Blooms 17.95 133

109411 Brocade Basics 23.95 121

109529 Bronc Buster 18.95 119

106700 Bugs & Kisses 25.95 69

109288 Bundled in Love 27.95 74

109298 Calendar 17.95 114

111610 Calendar Alphabet & Numbers 20.95 157

109527 Calendar Cues 10.95 115

104421 Canvas 17.95 135

109525 Celebrate Everything 17.95 147

111037 Cheers to You 17.95 54

111612 Christ Is Born 20.95 43

111566 Christmas Classics 24.95 32

111074 Classic Backgrounds 15.95 113

111568 Classic Stripes 17.95 134

111616 Classifieds 17.95 133

107445 Close As a Memory 18.95 70

111570 Contempo Alphabet 40.95 157

108559 Crab & Company 27.95 68

111618 Crazy for Cupcakes 23.95 64

104879 Curvy Verses 20.95 139

112966 Cute & Curly NA 189

111622 Cute Cues 11.95 115

111572 Deer Friends NA 20

109523 Define Your Life 47.95 156

109423 Defining Alphabet 41.95 156

109435 Dias Felices 17.95 153

108391 Doodle This 31.95 92

109250 Dots Are Hot 23.95 113

111624 Dreams du Jour 18.95 103

111626 Eastern Blooms 21.95 91

111628 Eastern Influences 18.95 89

111079 Elegant Cheer 17.95 145

109365 Elegant Notes 20.95 127

111011 Embrace Life 23.95 91

109521 En Français 17.95 135

113622 Enjoy Every Moment 31.95 58

104383 Everyday Flexible Phrases 41.95 143

109519 Everything Baby 17.95 74

109343 Fabulous Flowers 22.95 97

111630 Fall Flair NA 20

109377 Family Accessories 17.95 78

111016 Family Phrases 17.95 79

109381 Felicidades Siempre 17.95 153

111564 Flight of the Butterfly 31.95 97

104769 Floral 17.95 135

111578 Flower Fancy 36.95 104

111592 Flower for All Seasons, A 14.95 87

111085 Form & Function 17.95 134

111632 Four Square 14.95 149

111041 Frames with a Flourish 33.95 127

111634 Fresh Cuts 21.95 98

109425 Friend by Definition 17.95 135

111087 From the Kitchen of 27.95 131

111339 Fruit Stand 18.95 104

111045 Full Calendar 16.95 117

111500 Full of Life 28.95 150

ITEM # STAMP SET PRICE PAGE #

109515 Fun & Fast Notes 30.95 67

109513 Fundamental Phrases 35.95 146

109290 Garden Whimsy 23.95 93

109240 Ginormous Flowers 28.95 95

109511 God Is Love 22.95 66

107373 God's Blessings 30.95 140

111018 Good Egg, A 20.95 47

111580 Grand Soirée 24.95 126

111636 Gratuitous Graffiti 17.95 134

109262 Happiness 17.95 134

111638 Happiness Always NA 22

111540 Happiness Is a Journey 16.95 106

107375 Happy Everything 17.95 143

111640 Happy Kwanzaa 15.95 45

111642 Harvest Home 23.95 31

109284 Haunting Halloween 18.95 27

111644 Heard from the Heart 22.95 145

105429 Heartfelt Thanks 30.95 87

111646 Heritage Holiday 20.95 38

109353 Holiday Blitz 36.95 46

111648 Holiday Lineup 21.95 36

111650 Holiday Trinkets 15.95 35

109431 Holidays & Wishes 17.95 146

111558 Holly, Jolly Christmas, A 26.95 41

110370 Holy Triptych 32.95 43

111574 House of Haunts 22.95 26

109383 Hugs & Wishes 17.95 141

111652 Humor in High Heels 26.95 54

109256 Illuminations 28.95 123

111584 In Everything Give Thanks 23.95 31

111654 In Good Form 29.95 151

111656 Inspired by Nature 23.95 100

111658 It's a Plan 26.95 133

111173 It's a Sign 27.95 148

111586 It's a Stretch 23.95 55

109308 It's All Good 12.95 148

101893 Itty Bitty Backgrounds 12.95 122

109507 Jolliest Time of the Year 19.95 39

109278 Jumbo Outline Alphabet 40.95 154

109459 Just Baseball 12.95 83

109457 Just Basketball 12.95 83

109455 Just Football 12.95 82

109453 Just Golf 12.95 83

109451 Just Hockey 12.95 83

111660 Just Jawing 25.95 29

109449 Just Soccer 12.95 83

109447 Just Tennis 12.95 82

109505 Keep Christmas 19.95 39

111095 Kind Thoughts 25.95 122

111662 Kindred Spirits 21.95 101

111341 Light unto My Path, A 18.95 107

110992 Little Birdie Told Me, A 25.95 50

111062 Little Birthday Cheer, A 13.95 144

109389 Little Flowers 10.95 94

111588 Live Like You Mean It NA 19

104606 Loads of Love 20.95 53

105349 Loads of Love Accessories 17.95 53

101223 Lovely As a Tree 25.95 106

111099 Lovely Letters 40.95 158

111145 Many Happy Returns 18.95 149

107121 Many Merry Messages 33.95 139

111097 Mark the Date 24.95 117

110376 Merry & Bright 14.95 37

109345 Moose You 17.95 69

111032 Morning Soft 18.95 86

111542 Nature Silhouettes 22.95 107

111049 Nursery Necessities 29.95 75

111590 Occasions Collection NA 21

109320 On the Fly 19.95 108

111664 On Your Birthday 33.95 141

113624 One of a Kind 19.95 116

111506 One Smart Cookie 19.95 151

111666 Only Ovals 22.95 131

111668 Organic Grace NA 18

111670 Organic Outlines 24.95 99

109318 Outlined for Fun 24.95 150

111534 Owl Together Now 29.95 50

107192 Paisley 17.95 135

111532 Party Hearty 26.95 63

109391 Perfect Princess 20.95 76

111103 Perfect Timing 12.95 112

Personalized Stamps 159

109445 Pick a Petal 27.95 128

109393 Pictograms 13.95 142

109280 Please Come 23.95 130

111672 Pocket Silhouettes 18.95 98

109276 Polka Dot 17.95 135

109491 Posy 17.95 135

111106 Prehistoric Pals 18.95 77

ITEM # STAMP SET PRICE PAGE #

111119 Pretty Peony 36.95 88

109260 Priceless 25.95 116

111028 Pun Fun 30.95 61

109489 Punch Pals 31.95 37

111674 Punches Three NA 17

111676 Puns from the Past 27.95 126

111544 Putt Putt 24.95 81

109487 Refuge and Strength 20.95 71

111560 Rose Is a Rose, A 37.95 105

109294 Sanded 17.95 135

111678 Say It with Scallops 17.95 125

111121 Schoolbook Serif Alphabet 40.95 155

111680 Schoolbook Serif Numbers 24.95 155

110384 Season of Joy 26.95 34

112473 Seasonal Icons NA 23

109292 Seasonal Whimsy 23.95 93

107007 Seeing Spots 15.95 129

111684 Serene Spring NA 21

111686 Shalom Sayings 15.95 44

111688 Shellebrate 18.95 36

109369 Short & Sweet 15.95 146

107325 Short Order Alphabet 40.95 157

107355 Short Order Numbers 25.95 157

111546 Simple Birthday Thanks 17.95 65

109429 Simple Serif Mini Alphabet & Numbers 20.95 157

106598 Simply Said 25.95 59

105156 Sincere Salutations 20.95 140

109483 Sleigh Bells Ring 15.95 42

110980 Smarty Pants 17.95 138

110386 Snow Burst 19.95 34

111690 Snow Swirled 24.95 32

111550 Sock Monkey 26.95 51

111552 Sock Monkey Accessories 21.95 51

111692 Something New to Love 24.95 47

109246 Sporting 17.95 82

111694 Spotlight on Christmas 22.95 33

111034 Spring Song 15.95 102

111129 Sprinkles 12.95 122

111696 Starring You 13.95 138

107173 Starstruck 10.95 117

109481 Stem Sayings 20.95 128

110998 Stitched  17.95 134

111020 Stitched Exotics 33.95 89

111024 Sweet Celebrations 22.95 132

109310 Sweet Sampler 15.95 121

113626 Sweet Serendipity 20.95 144

111576 Tableau of Terror 18.95 27

111135 Taffy Alphabet 41.95 155

111139 Taffy Numbers 22.95 155

107133 Take Three 17.95 56

111058 Taking Care of Business 25.95 152

111514 Tart & Tangy 12.95 129

111698 Tasty Sweet 19.95 29

111554 Teacher's Pet 18.95 80

111060 Text & Texture 25.95 124

111700 Thank You Kindly 13.95 142

109475 Thanks for Everything 17.95 147

109236 Think Happy Thoughts 15.95 115

107383 Thoroughly Thankful 22.95 30

111147 Ticker Tape Alphabet 40.95 158

111702 Time to Party 16.95 65

111706 To You & Yours 18.95 45

110965 Together Forever 20.95 57

109473 Totally Tabs 15.95 130

109258 Très Chic 17.95 134

110378 True Friend 22.95 118

111179 Twill 17.95 134

111708 Two Cool Dudes 21.95 41

111556 Under the Stars 29.95 109

111710 Upsy Daisy 18.95 101

106632 Voilà 23.95 60

109574 Voilà to Go 15.95 60

109395 Wanted 22.95 119

107159 Well-Worn Alphabet 41.95 155

107157 Well-Worn Numbers 22.95 155

107371 Wild about You 23.95 77

109413 Wild West Alphabet 40.95 158

111712 Window Dressing NA 22

109232 Winds of Grace 19.95 108

111614 Wish for Peace, A 16.95 38

109469 Wishing You Cheer 13.95 37

109300 With Gratitude 22.95 109

109461 Wonderful Favorites 40.95 144

103875 Wonderful Words 20.95 153

111181 Wonderful You 33.95 96

109467 Wondrous Gift 22.95 44

111714 Wow Flowers 12.95 138

111716 You & Moi 12.95 46

109238 Zoofari 20.95 80

stamp index



index & supplies

197© 1990–2008 STAMPIN’ UP !*WHEELS SHOWN AT 30%

ACCESSORIES PAGE #

Accents & Elements 182–183

Adhesive Remover 191

Adhesives & Refills 191

Albums 183

Aqua Painter 193

Bags 167

Beads 190

Bone Folder 192

Brads 184–185

Brayer 193

Brushes, Stipple 193

Buttons 187

Calendars 167

Card Stock 162–166

Cards & Envelopes 167

Chipboard, On Board 180–181

Classy Brass Templates 191

Clips 184

Color Caddy 195

Color Coach 163

Color Index Labels 195

Color Spritzer Tool 193

Coluzzle Cutting System 192

Craft Keepers 195

Crimper 192

Crop-A-Dile 184

Crystal Effects 191

Cutter Kit 192

Cutting Mat 192

Die Cuts 166

Embossing Buddy 190

Embossing Powder 190

Envelopes 167

Eyelets 184–185

107213 Scatter Sunshine  (p. 59) $8.50111201 It's Beautiful  (p. 90) $8.50111255 Daisy Dash  (p. 58) $8.50

113120 Santa's Lineup  (p. 36) $8.50112480 Haunting  (p. 26) $8.50111254 Classic Stars  (p. 112) $8.50

111258 Nursery Letters  (p. 75) $8.50111257 Happy, Happy Birthday  (p. 62) $8.50109686 Christmas Chatter  (p. 40) $8.50

109685 Neighborhood  (p. 79) $8.50111256 Dotted Lines  (p. 112) $8.50105957 Bold Snowßakes  (p. 35) $8.50

106750 Kindness  (p. 59) $8.50109684 Doodle  (p. 92) $8.50109689 Batty  (p. 28) $8.50

accessories index

jumbo wheel index

ACCESSORIES PAGE #

Fonts CD, Write Me A Memory 158

Forget-Me-Not Keeper 195

Glitter, Stampin´ 190

Grid Paper 192

Heat & Stick Powder 190

Heat Tool 190

Hemp Twine 187

Hobby Blade & Refills 192

Hodgepodge Hardware 185

Ink Cartridges & Refills 163–165, 194

Journalers, Stampin’ Write 193

Light Table 191

Markers, Stampin’ Write 163–165

Mat Pack 184

Notes & Envelopes 167

Pads, Classic & Refills 162–165

Pads, Craft & Refills 163–165

Pads, Encore & Refills 193

Pads, StazOn & Refills 193

Pads, VersaMark & Refills 193

Page Protectors 181, 183

Paper Cutters, Blades, & Refills 192

Paper Holders & Dividers 195

Paper, Designer Series 168–171

Paper, Watercolor 166

Pastels 163

Pen, Gel 193

Pencil Sharpener 193

Pencils 163

Pens, Blender 193

Powder Pals 190

Pretties Kit 185

Punch Bundle, Curly Label 189

Punches 188–189

ACCESSORIES PAGE #

Ribbon 186–187

Ribbon Keepers 195

Rub-Ons 178–179

Sanding Blocks 192

Scissors 192

Simply Scrappin’ 172–175

Simply Sent 176–177

Sponge Daubers 193

Sponges, Stamping 193

Stamp-a-ma-jig 192

Stampin’ Around Handles 194

Stampin’ Around Wheel Guide 194

Stampin’ Around Wheel Storage 195

Stampin’ Dimensionals 191

Stampin’ Mist & Refill 192

Stampin’ Scrub & Refill Pads 192

Stampin’ Spots 164–165

Stampin’ Stack & Store 195

StazOn Cleaner 193

Sticky Cuts Letters 190

Storage 195

Stylus 191

Stylus, Empressor 191

Tags, Metal Edge 187

Tattoo Kits 194

Tearing Edge, The 192

Templates, Envelope 167

Thread, Linen 187

Tool Kit 184

Twill Tape 187

Vellum 166

Watercolor Wonder Crayons 163



index & supplies

*WHEEL SHOWN IN INDEX ONLY

WHEELS SHOWN AT 30%198 © 1990–2008 STAMPIN’ UP !

jumbo wheel index

standard wheel index

110332 Snow  (p. 33) $8.50 111262 Stems & Silhouettes  (p. 96) $8.50 109688 Whimsy  (p. 92) $8.50

109683 So Swirly* $8.50 109694 Sweet Stars  (p. 42) $8.50

109687 See You Around  (p. 61) $8.50 107559 Spot On  (p. 115) $8.50 107560 Watercolor Vine (p. 70) $8.50

113121 Cupcakes  (p. 64) $6.50

112478 Fall Harvest  (p. 31) $6.50

109679 Fast Flowers  (p. 67) $6.50

111252 Forever Flowers  (p. 57) $6.50

111251 Perfect Fit  (p. 81) $6.50

109682 Perfectly Pretty  (p. 76) $6.50

108978 Sandy Shells  (p. 68) $6.50

113119 Scary Skulls  (p. 29) $6.50

113118 Skeeters  (p. 109) $6.50

101233 Snowßake* $6.50

112968 Soft Holly  (p. 39) $6.50

105519 Tailgating  (p. 52) $6.50

111249 Take a Number  (p. 112) $6.50

104524 Time for a Tree  (p. 52) $6.50

105516 Watercolor Joy  (p. 87) $6.50

108017 Arachnophobia  (p. 27) $6.50

109675 Baroque Border  (p. 120) $6.50

112476 Bella's Border  (p. 103) $6.50

110334 Boho Friend  (p. 118) $6.50

106749 Bright Bulbs* $6.50

109672 Bronco  (p. 119) $6.50

112477 Celebration  (p. 63) $6.50

113122 Cheers  (p. 54) $6.50

112475 Illuminated  (p. 123) $6.50

112479 Jolly  (p. 41) $6.50

109691 Little Bits  (p. 94) $6.50

109692 Love  (p. 66) $6.50

104100 Making Tracks  (p. 81) $6.50

109568 My ABCs  (p. 154) $6.50


